

Quarterly Financial Information

For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2017

Cumulative period	Millions of Japanese Yen				Thousands of U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Net sales	¥40,305	¥77,946	¥118,384	¥167,200	\$359,872	\$695,948	\$1,057,002	\$1,492,865
Profit (loss) before income taxes or quarterly profit (loss) before income taxes	2,153	2,949	5,578	(10,018)	19,230	26,332	49,810	(89,450)
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent or quarterly profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent	¥1,469	¥1,967	¥3,715	¥(7,438)	\$13,122	\$17,568	\$33,172	\$(66,412)

Cumulative period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Per share data on profit (loss) or per share data on quarterly profit (loss)	¥70.31	¥94.14	¥177.75	¥(355.86)	\$0.627	\$0.840	\$1.587	\$(3.177)

Accounting period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter
Per share data on quarterly profit (loss)	¥70.31	¥23.82	¥83.62	¥(533.64)	\$0.627	\$0.212	\$0.746	\$(4.764)

The Company completed a reverse stock split of its common stock, at ratio of 1 share for 10 shares on October 1, 2016. Net assets per share and net income (loss) per share as of and for the year ended March 31, 2016 are calculated under the assumption that the reverse stock split took place at the beginning of the year ended March 31, 2016.